### 900575599 10/20/2020

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM603969

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900572009

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delbert E Winn		08/19/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MonJue, LLC	
Street Address:	3060 Hartridge Drive	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90021049	SLATE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 770-993-1732

Email: dellwinn@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Delbert Winn

**Address Line 1:** 3060 Hartridge Drive

Address Line 4: Alpharetta, GEORGIA 30022

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Delbert E. Winn

 SIGNATURE:
 D/E/W

 DATE SIGNED:
 10/20/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=DEW to MonJue LLC (with Exhibit) -20 OCT 2020#page1.tif source=DEW to MonJue LLC (with Exhibit) -20 OCT 2020#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900575599 REEL: 007077 FRAME: 0648

### Intellectual Property Assignment

This Intellectual Property Assignment, is made as of this 19<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2020 by Delbert E. Winn, an individual ("Assignor") to MonJue, LLC, ("Assignee") a Georgia Limited Liability Company.

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property listed in Exhibit A and the industry and customer goodwill associated with the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, and all industry and customer goodwill of the business symbolized thereby or connected therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Intellectual Property Assignment.

Assignor:

Delbert E. Winn

Assignee:

MonJue, LLC

Name: Delbert E. Winn Title: Managing Member

Attachment: Exhibit A

# Exhibit A to Intellectual Property Assignment dated 19 August 2020

# Copyrights

- software including: Slate Desktop application, supporting source code and copyrights
- sales and marketing website hosted on SiteGround.com service. This includes all our copyrighted marketing content and customer list. It also includes the ecommerce store, product license key authentication tools and other web tools that we license from other software vendors.
- support website hosted on Freshdesk.com: This includes all copyrighted support articles about how to use Licensee's software and customer communications.

## **Trademarks**

- Registered, common law and claimed trademarks for products and company brands including but not limited to "Slate," "Slate Desktop," and "personalized translation engine"
- Internet domain names: slate.rocks, slate-desktop.com, slate-mt.com
- Trademark Application # 90021049 with the USPTO dated 25 June 2020 for the mark: "Slate"

#### Patents

None

# Trade secrets and other

Business relationships

TRADEMARK REEL: 007077 FRAME: 0650

**RECORDED: 09/29/2020**